

Seaspan Announces Sale and Transfer of Dennis R. Washington's Class B Shares to the Kyle R. Washington 1999 Trust II

HONG KONG, Mar 17, 2006 (BUSINESS WIRE) -- Seaspan Corporation ("Seaspan") (NYSE:SSW) announced today that Dennis R. Washington sold and transferred all of his Class B common shares to the Kyle R. Washington 1999 Trust II (the "Trust") for estate planning purposes. The beneficiary of the Trust is Seaspan's Chairman of the Board, Kyle Washington.

About Seaspan

Seaspan owns containerships and charters them pursuant to long-term fixed-rate charters. Seaspan currently owns a fleet of 15 containerships consisting of thirteen 4250 TEU vessels and two 8500 TEU vessels. Over approximately the next 17 months, Seaspan will add 14 additional vessels to its fleet, including six 4250 TEU vessels, two 9600 TEU vessels, two 3500 TEU vessels and four 2500 TEU vessels.

Seaspan's common shares are listed on the New York Stock Exchange under the symbol "SSW".

Seaspan Corporation (NYSE:SSW)

SOURCE: Seaspan Corporation

Seaspan Corporation
Mr. Kevin M. Kennedy
Chief Financial Officer
(604) 482-8777
Fax: (604) 648-9782
www.seaspancorp.com
OR
Brunswick Group
Ms. Nina Devlin
(212) 333-3810
OR
Brunswick Group
Ms. Erin Moore
(212) 333-3810

Copyright Business Wire 2006

News Provided by COMTEX